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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _.Je=s SPEC 1V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEYNO. __C

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROQUP NO. BEL.OW WHEN USED.
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

ey

t

Standare Modol
Note:  Toils tUnit is Equipped With Optional
tarburetor Alr Heater

1930277
150~ 1194
134-1785%
SQ2-01m 5

Cover Assembiy, Gear

ftud, Governor Adjusting

Cover, Cvlinder Air livusing

iibow, Street - Carhuretor
Facl Inlet
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PECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

OPTIONAL

T FEr S

JC-MS

SPEC

967-0462

1V

KEY NO.

GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

—C

PART NO.

QaTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Standard Model
This Unit 1s Equinped With Optional

et O

Carburetor Alr Heater

306-0195
w7-1031
1630277
150-119%
150-1110
134~-1785
134-1178
317-010R8

i6°-0237
167-1596
16:-1595
167=-1426
502-0281

[

(=3

Trug Bok et s Pt et Bk b

b e b

Elbow, Street - Fuel lunp
Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fucl! Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

3olenotd, Starter

Cover Ausembly, Gear’

Stud, Gavernor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug. Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Plug, Spark

Cable, Spark Piug (i3")

Cable, Sperx Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Connector, Inverted Male -
21 Line To Cylinder Head

Mr—-~h 1. 1979 -
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SPEC!AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 288

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEY NO. C
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYV. DESCRIPTION

T LB ¥

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPNM)
Carburetor Air Heater

191-0365 1 Bracket, Starter Motor
Support

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting
134-1357 1 Housing, Blower

134-1785 i Cover, Cylinder Air Housing
167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")
iDFi-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")
167-1426 i Cable, Coil To Discributor
312-0958 i Condenser (.10 Mfd.)

- . a March 1 1Q7Q - . - - 1 R 1




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 28T

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 967-0462 KEY NO. C
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION

T H ¥

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)
Carburetor Air Heater

103-0277 1 Cover Assembly, Gear
1530-1199 H Stud, Governor Adjusting
134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinde. Air Housing
134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing
517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")
167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")
167-159% 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")
167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor
191-0365 1 Bra-ket, Starter Motor
Support
136-1357 i Housing, Blower
312-0058 1 Condenser (.10 Mfd.)

o _a_ _a March 1. 1979 [, Y S | -~ _



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JB-MS

SPEC

967-0462

1918T

KEY NO.

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Vurlable Speed Governor Contrvol - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,4N0 RPM)
Charging Alternator (12 Veolt)

Starter Solenoid

RN n%

i91-0918

B1 D FEONN0
BRI T T

ik~ 0060

04-0292
304-0014
342242
134-1178
517-0108

i

r e - s

PR ST

Bracket, Starter Soleaoid

Stator Asseshly, Alternator
(Refer To Optional Stator
Assembly For Components)

capacitor .10 Mfd.)

Resistor, Fixed (1./2 Ohm,
25 wate)

Insulator, Fixed Resistor

Wasiwer, Centering - Fixed
Resistor

Housing, Blover

urill:, slow:r Housing

Plug, Grille - Plastic
(1-1/16™)

March 1. 1979

i
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 1918V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 967-0462 KEY NO. C
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy.

L] 1 T

tPART NO. DESCRIPTION

Variable Speed Governor Countrol - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Carburetor Air teater

Charging Alternator (!2 Volt)

P 0N

502-0020
304~-0007

356-0195
30o7-101%1
150-1149
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2253

13

1

[ ST I i Sl L

[ W)

LV PPy S

Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Stud, vovernor Adjusting

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To distributor

Housing. Blower

TNIN -




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 1971V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 967-0462 KEY NO. C
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1.200 To 2,400 RPM)

Carburetor Air Heater

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

502-0020

304-0007

307-0367
150-1199
134-1785
124-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1526
134-2253

1

1

[ oad

Pk bt Bt o e

Marrh 1

Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Cover, Cylinder Alr Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16™)

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cahle, Coil To Distributor

dousing., Blower

1970

- _ &

T



MODEL JOM-MF SPEC. =073S _—
SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LiST 900- 43 (per above model and spec.)

Parts listed belowapply to the above model. Use these parts in
place of ( or in oddition to ) the parts listed for Parts Key_JC-MF_

uantity Used Column C in the standard Parts Catalog No. 967-462

B —— et—m
——

PARTNO. |QUAN. DESCRIPTION

T

| Rockford €lutch Group, Variabie Speed (2 Spring)
Governor, Air Discharge Shutter Assy. and Carburetor
Air Heater Kit are optional parts covered in main

| parts catalog.

3
¢

161D246 [ | Magneto - For ordering parts for the magneto refer to
‘ . the Fairbanks Morse Parts List at the end of this sup-

' plement and order from Fairbanks Morse. Fairbanks

i Morse Part No. is FMXZE4B69A.

110A1888 | Block Assy., Cylinder - Includes Bearings
1028676 1 Base, Oil
1028558 1 | Heater, Oil Base
509-112 1 i Seal, 0il - Crankshaft Rear
112A104 4 | Piston and Pin - Includes Retaining Rings
11ZA68 8 + Ring, Retaining Pin
114C182 4  Rod Assy., Connecting
114A81 -4 ' Bushing, Piston Fin, Connecting Rod
114A181 ' 8 | pearing Half, Connecting Rod
1228193 1 - Filter, Oil
505-8 1 - Plug - Slotted Head, 0il Filter Adapter
502-97 1 Connector - 0il Filter Adapter Tee to Cylinder Head
. 0il Line
502-58 1 : Tee - O0i1 Filter Adanter to LOPKO Switch
502-20 1 Elbow - 0il Filter Adapter Tee to LOPKO Switch
309A169 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure Cut-Off
505-7 1 Bushing - Reducer - Oil Pressure Gauge to Adapter Elbow
S02-54 1 "Elbow - Oil Filter Adapter to Oil Pressure Gauge Bushing
191A443 1 ' Motor, Start (For Component parts contact your nearest
| Prestolite dealer giving the Prestolite number of start-
i . er motor.)
103C370 | | Cover Assy., Gear - Complete
5098111 1 iSeal, 0il - Gear Cover
150A921 1 | Spring, Governor Control
167-199 4 : Plug, Spark
16781432 2 |Cable, Spark Plug - Short
167B1433 2  Cable, Spark Plug - Long
134C1357 1 jHousing, Blower
134B1499 1 j Pan, Cylinder Air Housing (Bottom)
309A206 1 ;Switch, High Air Temperature




MODEL JCM-MF SPEC. 20738
SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above model and spec.)

Ports listed belowapply to the above model. Use these parts in
place of ( or in addition to ) the parts listed for Parts Key JC-MF_

Quant.ty Used Column C in the standard Parts Catalog No. 967-462

W T —
PARTNO. |QUAN. DESCRIPTION
309A195 -1 | Bracket, High Air Temperature Switch
S08A126 2 , Washer, High Air Temperature Switch Insulating
S08A127 1 | Bushing, High Air Temperature Switch Insulating
332A876 1 | Terminal, High Air Temperature Switch
155B824 1 | Muffler
505-220 T 1 | Nipple, Muffler
1938107 ; 1 | Gauge, Oil Pressure
193189 1 : Resistor, Oil Pressure Gauge
193A108 1 . Semder, 0il Pressure
308-198 1 | Switch, Start
308-S 1 - Suwitch, Low 0il Pressure Cut-Off Selector
152P183 i 1 - Throttle Assy., Manual
1 i
3 ¥
f
| i
Natad 12-1-70 Ravicad Pana 2 at 6
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X4.92

Meagneto Ports

— ]
' Em
DATA 1% &4 l&k:ll a&llE‘tB MAGNETD PART NUMBER
"59 —-—ﬂ—w Lads o
— L .
i i - T : H
| e ] - e >~ W s o rammin —— - e e
*—- e ' .. \ A [ - ¥ ‘ - - - -t v . A
! i [ R . ' LERAR) E RN :_ ;:«b e
Engoe . Ceer 4L DT ; L T L o
Morcbectgrer o (o o | P e RO
- el s s RO Too Teeiams o mwm T
*——_— REERR 5 SR L T
T P Dorwniamsd 0T B3
= ; [ IR Y T BT “
,%,, 7 R BEIIRIEETE /¥ ¥
Bet | Per
and Port Numbes Nymber L . i Sescnpton
]
H FLR T U B U 1 ! ‘ # ! i 2 Ermc .ap screw 10674 % J- 1 ¥
- I il o p R RN | : ' | © | Emscap
3 HIOR S S NRLITUA i ‘ © i ke cap
LI T s ww g L Sy ] ¥  § I ¢ Cotwvenser sirew 6-30 4 508
; I PR ¥ XS H i Crambenae 1
i A MEdi. § - Condenser
{ LA TR ] H Condenser rodl gl
(O U T PO S ngss : (F ring seal
boe b e omeny | jdi2p r 2 End cap screm . 10-24 % 3 4
§ 1 L e @M I esen - Sateh serew . 532 §°2
| il I e Sk L OBSTN - Swmitck screm 6-32 2 T 1B
! H4 H -3 DU GoeTA - Swiich bustung
13 B0l BEI | GJEBTAN : ] - Switch bushing
ML MBI 0T F HIELTAN j ‘ - Switch s b g
S T o ows G e i Contact strop
& | 16 tEl B [ ¢ 4 ) | i ] ] - Soitch sorew mashe . 6
i e ol i &N ‘ I ‘ Herew ut
FLO N * ety - Screw lovkwasher
L UL " S B LOBNVIALS l - Rrip gade
kL BhORIU G , BlALAN 1 - Krip gue
21 10 me 280 GliveA | | . Wire asse mbly
« 10 whed Do % Kl§wnh Wire aspembi
3  CIT R | [ I Contact strip
b TR U AR S R ST - Primarny ground 1o .oontact su
2. FLETE VRIS, & A Y1 - Condenser contact
2% ‘ b TN LN Y | MLl - Primary ground 1o contact sy
! 1o eé 99 Z:o.14 | - Primary ground to contact su
2 i@ iTT 5w S2430A 1 - End cap
s fo oo 625 ¢ CXRived 4 i Condesscr
e 10 g 460 ALTEAA : - Ground busiung
iy v o 71 EX2430A 1 - End cap
! : PUTR D ST P TV Jed0A End cap
ad 10 530 430 g FU830A - . Eundcap
34 G G0 - AT9IX - Cusde bdock
S 30 Jiu win A ey, 1 - End cap cover
e A O T At 1 H Eni cap cover
JT 10 (O MG 884D ! 4 1 3 Cover screw. 8-32 x 1'2
F= 10 (niy »mte “&e D) ‘ 1 H Cover screw, 6-32 a 3/¢
A TR TR Be2A < H End cap cover gashet
40 o vsd unY fHS473E - isiributor biock
43 Je 011 L0 K2i73E 1 1 Distnibutor block
2 ) TS FOR (T8 H24TSEXN ] - Distnbutor Llock
43 l b T PO 3. ) | A L) . End cap gasket
16 91) 43 L2iT4kE 1 - Distributor blouck
L 1o Q0in 14 G2iTIEN - Daistributor Uloch
46 3 Dug T LN 1 i Lead rod
iy T 5] Fir [ g TR 1Y 1 Hrush and spring
i~ 3 ule T AITuh ! Iistributor relor
9 Jor At T 10 XZT60X - Distabator roter
"W ORI ] ALTea. 1 Rotor sprang olip
(Cemtancd on Page §)
§ i 1




\agneto Parts List X4-9]
T Y, N A

Ref Part _"A‘R b _f}‘_ _*A _IHA | orm
NO PO” Numbev Numl)cf -uiluz x: lnu -lecu Al‘ln All;u 116 " lé?qi‘ﬂ DESCIip'iOﬂ
Continved broan Puage 4
vl 101y Qo - 1 Shatt and gear
B2 T tler sing QN . - Shatt and gear
0 | IR TS B 1 Distributor bearing
4 10 000 GG~ NSGG 4 4 1 . E 4 4 Support serew, R-42 x 4.3
I e 805 Tid UN 631 - Bearing support
W vl AG2 NYi6sl 1 1 1 1 Bearing support
hy o U7 fus Gldyn 1 Shalt snap ring
N T %2 g} TRZAN0 1 Rotor
34 JLENS WA LA (] 172 R0 - Rotor
(Y By g 576 IRl 1 Koy
6l 10 el 9 Ridousl 1 Bearing snap ring
Ll iU EaL s BiteD 1 Shalt sdap ring
63 10 105 949 CHa1h 1 Drive end bearing
63 10 112 492 AZI92C | Grease retaining washer - inner
6y 1¢ 145 99 DH49A 1 Cam end bearing
66 10 610 =45 E2493 1 Grease retaining washer - outer
63 SR SN B SXY2433 1 1 - Condenser
G s ee2 BSINA 1 1 1 - Cundenser screw, 8-32 x 3/16
L4 LIOE S HARE Iy A2437A 1 1 4 1 Puint set
0 i ale 570 A2137AX - Point set
71 10 672 Tus G278 1 Cam wick
3¢ 10 025 %649 B9y 1 Support screw washer, #3%
) 10 OU1 93¢ ASsU 1 Support screw, 8-32 x 3/%
T4 10 011 694 6S6Z ‘ 1 Terminal screw. 6-32 x 3/%
Th 10 092 513 D2513A 1 1 1 1 Ground spring
T8 10 032 953 D245n 1 Support screw washer, #6
kK 10 GO Gl 6SKU 1 Support screw, 6-32 x 3/
in 10 011 »+4 Cla980G 1 Fulcrum pin snap ring
9 10 uio 360 Q5952 ]' 1 Rotor gear
11 lor 041 49 D139 1 Gear snap ring
%1 10 DU K9G BSSD 4 4 . 4 4 4 Block screw, 8-32 x 1/2
b 10 00 662 GS6N ] 1 y b 2 Cover serew. 6-32 x 378
83 ] 10 013 232 Al232 3 4 2 Vent cover - end cap
84 10 vl u32 AGO32A B ] 1 2 Vent sereen - end cap
83 10 021 077 Bio77 1 ir 2 Switch ferrule
Bt 16 10 039 ARULISX 1 - Insulating washer
&7 10 013 %9 A396Y 1 ] - Switch terminal
88 10 010 043 A1166X 1 1 1 - Switch insulator
€9 10 622 735 A2733A 1 ] - - Switch nut
50 it 3ul 519 T FX2513¢C 1 4 1 - Switch compleie
91 10 601 196 82514 1 1 1 - Primary ground to contact support
92 10 001 115 C2513A 1 - - Ground spring
93 10 901 210 C4373 ‘ 1 1 - Ground bushing
2] 10 201 498 V1498 1 1 1 1 - Switch snap ring
95 10 €33 0,9 GW2514 1 1 1 . 1 1 Nut and plunger assembly
96 10 413 060 HW2514 1 1 . 1 - Nut and plunger assembly
* 97 10 GJ1 H4s E2513A 1 1 1 ] Ground spring
an 10 011 239 r4373 . 1 : 1 Ground bushing
59 10 LUl =13 SSIU 1 { ! 11 - Clip screw, 6-32 x 1/4
100 10 (1 742 B6120 1 1 1 1 1 - Caoil clip
101 10 362 477 R2477 1 1 1 1 - Coil
162 10 003 533 RSZ177C 1 1 Cuil
103 10 013 464 HT2i25 1 1 1 1 1 1 Housing
1013 10 003 541 QW2425 1 1 1 - ifousing
105 10 003 Hn wWwzy2s 1 - Housing
106 10 U3 41 XW2425 1 1 1 - Housing
107 16 QU 534 TL242) A < 4 - Housing
(Continned on Page 6)




X4-92

Maganeto Pa

-
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Mde R T L e T SN e ]
N S J— ci- oy e
t Ref . Pn“ L*u‘ltg I*‘l« v;}n al‘;g; .".,g l;:m )
. No Port Numbesr Number N BEIERANE 3R Descriprion
‘ .
a( ontinucd fromn Page $
1]
1o~ JU L0 9 J18%11A ﬁ 1 1 ] 2 Cenl selavscw 5716-24 8 70 »
T 10 010 195 Ay 1l - Name plate
ST 10 011 67 DYy < ¢ - Name plats
111 10 011 7u3 K195 - Name plate
112 10 ul] K70 M19S 1 Namge plate
113 10 G111 841 5185 1 - Namc plate
14 10 001 818 GSIU t 3N 2 Cover serew. 6-32 x 1/4
115 10 004 099 BGOJVA : | 2 Vent cover - housing
116 10 003 564 c6o32B 2 Vent screen - housing
117 10 172 568 §256% 1 Pawl stop pin
11% 10 112 492 A2492C 1 Seal inner nasher
1i9 10 073 861 G3861 1 Shalt seal
120 10 012 492 A2492A 1 Seal outer washer
121 10 172 562 8§2363C 1 - Coupling complcete
122 10 372 558 BS2563C 1 1 ] 1 1 H Coupling complete
123 10 352 560 PU2363C 1 : 1 - Coupling complete
124 15 512 562 BW2563C 1 1 - Coupling complete
125 10 322 564 YW2563C : 1 1 - Coupling complete
126 15 652 364 BZ2563C 1 1 - Coupling complete
127 10 013 586 A1498J 1 Pawl lock spring
128 10 001 360 Q2566 ! 311 2 Coupling pawl
129 10 013 242 S3963 . 1 : 1 - Pawi spring
130 10 013 543 T5963 111 11% 12 Pawl spring
131 10 152 563 Q2363 1 1 1 - Iiuh, assembly
132 10 172 563 $2563 1 Hub assembiy
133 10 D42 565 D2365 1 1 - Coupling spring
134 10 052 565 E2563 1 Coupling spring
135 10 135 957 N3957 : - Coupling shell
136 10 235 957 Y3957 J J 11 1- | coupting shent
137 10 295 957 EX3957 1114 - Coupling shell
138 13 625 957 QY5957 b 1 1 : - Coupling shell
139 10 013 463 TZ5957 1 1 1 1 Coupling shell
140 10 012 572 F2572 1 1 ] 1 Gear bushing
141 10 122 57 M2570 < 1 ] 1 Coupling nut
142 10 011 781 B5931B ) 1 b 4 - Coupling nut washer
143 10 011 740 U2370 ) L | A 1 4 - Coupling nut
Parts with numbers ending in "X" are fungus treated.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MF

SPEC

967-0462

2175V

KEY NO.

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

S

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
Low Uil Pressure Cut Of:
Thermo~Magnetic Choke

104-0460
190-0251
190-0253
190-0254
502-0020

504-0007

306-0195
307-1031
103-0277
150-1199
150-1110
160-1224
309-0134
309-0140
160-0382
160-0720

160-0721
160-07"7
160-0711
160-0806
160-0774
160-0773
338-0261
312-0058
134-1910
134-1178
517-0108
167-0237
167-1596
167-1595

167-1426
331-0088

el ol o ]

N b T ol ol e el N

W

Maw~l. 1

Crankshaft

Housing, Clutch

Flange, Adapter - Clutch

Washer, Flat - Adapter Flange

Elbow, Screet - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-0ff - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Sclenoid, Starter

Cover Assembly, Gear

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

Plate, Centrifugal Switch

Switch, Centrifugal

Plunger, Centrifugal Switch

Diaphragm, Centrifugal Switch

Spacer, Control — Centrifugal
Switch

Gasket, Switch Plate

Control Assembly, Centrifugal
Switch (Includes Weight
Springs)

Spring, Weight - Centrifugal
Switch Control

Disc, Thrust Plunger -
Centrifugal Switch

Plunger, Control - Centrifugal
Switch

Spring, Plunger - Centrifugal
Switch Control

Harness, Wiring - Coil To
Centrifugal Switch

Condenser (.1 Mfd.)

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Plug, Spark

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Bushing, Housing - Gas Fuel
Line

1070



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JCM-MS SPEC 2294V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEYNO. __C _
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION
7 T T
Air Discharge Shutter 191-0713 1 #Armature
Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring 191-0432 1  #Clutch
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM) 191-1023 1 {#Head Assembly, Commutator
High Air Temperature Cut Off End
Low Cil Pressure Cut Off 191-1043 1  #Coil Package, Field
191-1042 1  {Plate Assembly, Brush
110-1888 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 191-1020 1 {#Spring Set, Brush
(Refer To Standard (Set Of 4)
Cylinder Block For 191-1026 1 {#Connector Package
Components, Except Rear 191-0497 1  #Bearing, Drive End
Bearing Plate) 191-1027 1  #Spring, Plunger
101-0376 1 Plate, Bearing - Rear 191-1028 1 {#Core Assembly, Moving
509-0112 1 Seal, 0il - Rear Bearing 1919715 1  #Switch, Solenoid
Plate - 191-1029 1  #Yoke Package
104-0460 1 Crankshaft L 191-1030 1 {#Stop And Lock Ring Packag
114-0182 4 Rod Assembly, Connecting Pinion
(Includes Piston Pin 191-1031 1  #Thrust Washer Package,
Bushing) Armature
114-0091 4 Bushing, Piston Pin 191-0714 1 #Brush Set
112-0104 4 Piston And Pin (Includes 191-1032 1 {#Yoke
Retaining Rings) 309-0206 1 Switch, High Air Temperat
112-0067 4 Pin, Piston 150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting
112-0068 8 Ring, Retaining - Piston Pin 134-1357 1 Housing, Blower
102-0676 1 Base, 0il 134-1499 1 Pan, Cylinder Air Housing
103-0370 1 Cover Assembly, Gear (Refer Bottom
To Standard Gear Cover For 134-1794 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housi
Components, Except Parts 517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Marked *) Plastic (1-1/16")
509-0111 1  *Seal, 0il - Crankshaft 134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing
502-0281 2 Connector, Inverted Male - 134-1508 1 Panel, Start Switch
0il Line To Cylinder Head
122-0193 1 Filter, Oil
149-0638 1 Plate, Fuel Pump Hole
502-0423 1 Elbow, Compression -
Carburetor Fuel Inlet (90°)
167-0199 4 Plug, Spark
167-1432 2 Cable, Spark Plug (Short)
167-1433 2 Cable, Spark Plug (Long)
308-0198 1 Switch, Start
161-0246 1 Magneto, Ignition (Fairbanks
Morse), (Refer To Model
JCM-MF/2073S Special List
For Component Parts)
160-0674 1 Gear, Magneto Drive
191-0443 1 Motor, Starting (Includes
Parts Marked #)



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MS

SPEC

2305V

967-0462

KEYNO. _ ¢

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

502-0281

306-0195
307-1031
150-1199
150-1110
134-1910
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2255
503-0446
331-0103

2

N b

e W

Connector, Inverted Male -
0il Line To Cylinder Head

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Housing, Blower

Clamp, Hose - Fuel

Bushing, Snap - Fuel Hose

aa"




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 23285
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462  KEYNO. __c¢c
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Air Outlet Duct

Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020
504-0007

306-0195
307-0367
150-1199
134-1785

1241179

AT O ALTO

517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
322-0090
322-0092
322-0081
305-0144
508-0031

308-0007
308-0198
134-1371

1

fomd
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o

Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-0ff - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Brackeét, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Fixture, Lamp (Red)

Socket, Lamp

Lamp, Pilot

Spacer, Panel - Brass (1/4")

Grommet, Rubber - Control
Panel (11/32" Hole)

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Housing, Blower

) BestManuals.
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDAR

JC-MF

DT DeerernD TN
PAI" T NLIFrn v

CATALOG

SPEC

2389w

967-0462

KEYNO. _c¢c

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTYy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System
High Air Temperature Cut Off .
Solenoid Shift Starter

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

102-0482
104-0460
309-0177
190-0251
190-0253
190-0254
150-1199
150-1110
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2255
134-2256
308-0007
308-0198
332-0592

DO b = b et b e e e e

Pt et e b W

Base, 0il

Crankshaft

Switch, Low 0il Pressure

Housing, Clutch

Flange, Adapter - Clutch

Washer, Flat - Adapter Flange

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Housing, Blower

Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

T



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MS

SPEC

2422V

967-0462

KEYNO. __C

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)
Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020

504-0007

306-0195
307-1031
150-1199
150-1110
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-159%6
167-1595
167-1426
134-2255
134-2256
308-0007
308-0198
332-1043

517-0021

517-0045

1

e

N b e
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e

Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump

Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump

Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Housing, Blower

Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Ferminal - Start

Switch

Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)

Marnla 1

167G

1




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

JC-MS

SPEC

2423V

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO

CATALOG

967-0462

KEYNO. _¢c

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

L

High Air Temperature Cut Off
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)
Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020 i Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-O0ff - Fuel Pump
Inlet

306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

150-1110 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2255 1 Housing, Blower

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

308-0198 1 Switch, Start

332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing

‘ (7/8" Hole)

517-0045 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)

309-0177 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure

- - A=A
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MF

SPEC

967-0462

2431V

KEY NO.

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

c

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYV. DESCRIPTION
T T

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System

Thermo-Magnetic Choke

Charging Alternator

104-0460 1 Crankshaft

309-0177 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure

191-0918 1 Stator Assembly (Refer To
Optional Stator Assembly
For Components)

190-0251 1 Housing, Clutch

190-0252 1 Flange, Adapter - Clutch

190-0254 1 Washer, Flat - Adapter Flange

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

150-1110 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2255 1 Housing, Blower

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

308-0198 - - 1 — Switch; Start

332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

517-0045 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing

(9/32" Hole)




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS . SPEC 2450V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 967-0462 KEYNO. _¢C
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

T T T

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump [ ————————— ;
Inlet - — = , ‘ »
504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump | Rl B@StM&RU&IS net
Inlet - ” nu €
306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid
307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter
150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting
150-1110 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor
134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing
134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing
517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")
167-15%6 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")
167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor
134-2253 1 tdousing, Blower
134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear
308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition
308-0198 1 Switch, Start
332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch
517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)
517-0045 2 Plug, Dot Button — Housing




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

JC-MF

SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

CATALOG

967-0462

2518V

KEY NO. C

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Twin Disc Clutch

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Carburetor Air

502-0020
504~0007

306-0195
307-1031
150-1199
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2253
110-0879

1

=

N b b e e e
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Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-0ff - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15'")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Housing, Blower

Screw, Cap - Clutch Mounting

“ TNATA
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JB-MS

SPEC

OPTI(\MAI

967-0462

2587T

KEY NO. B

IONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

Starter Solenoid
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off

306-0196
191-0918

312-0099
304-0060

304-0292
304-0014

134-2242
134-1178
517-0108

134-2256
308-0007

308-0198
332-0592

1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

1 Stator Assembly, Alternator
(Refer To Optional Stator
Assembly Fer Components)

1 Capacitor (.10 Mfd.)

1 Resistor, Fixed (1.72 Ohm,

25 Watt)
1 Insulator, Fixed Resistor
2 Washer, Centering - Fixed
Resistor
1 Housing, Blower

1 Grille, Blower Housing
1 Plug, Grille - Plastic

(1-1/16")
1 Housing, Cylinder Air -
Rear

1 Switch, Toggle - Ignition
1 Switch, Start
1 Jumper, Start Switch

Mawrnal 1 10740 -—

PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T T
Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MS

SPEC

967-0462

2587V

KEY NO. C

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTYy.

DESCRIPTION

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020
504~-0007

306-0195
307-0367
150-1199
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2253
134-2256
308-0007
308-0198
332-1043

517-0021
517-0045

309-0177

1 Elbow, Street — Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blewer Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributer

Housing, Blower

Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing

(9/32" Hole)
1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure

ot
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MF SPEC 2604V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEY NO. c
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

T i 1

Gas Fuel System

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Twin Disc Clutch

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

110-0879 8 Screw, Cap - Clutch Mounting

306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-0367 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2253 1 Housing, Blower

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

308-0198 1 Switch, Start




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JB-MS _ SPEC 2622T
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEYNO. _ B
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. - DESCRIPTION
T U '
High Air Temperature Cut Off
Thermo-Magnetic Choke
Air Outlet Duct
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)
120-0623 1 Line, 0il Filter Adapter To
Cylinder Head
191-0877 1 Stator Assembly, Alternator
(Refer To Optional Stator
Assembly For Components)
312-0099 1 Capacitor (.10 Mfd.)
304-0060 i Resistor, Fixed (1.72 Ohm,
25 Watt)
304-0292 1 Insulator, Fixed Resistor
304-0014 2 Washer, Centering - Fixed
Resigtor
134-2241 1 Housing, Blower
134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing
517-0108 1 Plug, Grille - Plastic
(1-1/16")
150-1107 1 Bracket, Governor
134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air -
Rear
308-00G7 1 Switch, Toggle - Ignition
308-0198 1 Switch, Start
332-1043 1 Juamper, Start Switch
517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button — Rear
Air Housing (7/8" Hole)
517-0045 2 Plug, Dot Button - Rear
Air Housing (9/32" Hole)
Natad Marcn 1, 1979 Roviced Pana 1 nf 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 2637V

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462  KEYNO. __ ¢
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION

T ' '

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)
Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

306-0195 1l Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

150-1110 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2255 1 Housing, Blower '

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air -~ Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

308-0198 1 Switch, Start

332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

517-0045 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)

309-0177 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure

- B D e




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER T

JC-MF

SPEC

O CATALOG

2638V

967-0462

KEYNO. _ ¢

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Low 0Oil Pressure Cut Off

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring

(1,200 To 2

LANN DDMY

s UV INTTL)

Soler.oid Shift Starter

110-1888

101-0376 -

104-0460
190-0251
190-0253
190-0254
103-0370

509-0111
191-0918

150-1199
191-0365
-331-0103
161-0246

160-0674

167-0199
167-1432
167-1433
134-2309
134~1499

134-2801
517-0108

134-1178

1

- b
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Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer To Standard Cylinder

Block For Components, Except

Rear Bearing Plate)
Plate, Bearing - Rear
Crankshaft
Housing, Clutch
Flange, Adapter - Clutch
W.cher, Flat — Adapter Flange
Cover Assembly, Gear (Refer
To Standard Gear Cover
For Components,;-Except
Parts Marked %)

*Seal, 0il - Crankshaft

Stator Assembly, Alternator
(Refer To Optional Stator
For Components)

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket, Starter Support

Grommet, Fuel Hose Support

Magneto, Ignition (Fairbanks
Morse), (Refer To Mcdel
JCM-MF/2073S Special List
For Component Parts)

- Gear, Magneto Drive

Plug, Spark

Cable, Spark Plug (Short)

Cable, Spark Plug (Long)

Housing, Blower

Pan, Cylinder Air Housing -
Bottom .

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Grille, Blower Housing

T




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 2691V

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEY NO.
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy.

T T T

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Thermo-Magnetic Choke

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

DESCRIPTION .

Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

504~-0007 1 . Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

306-0195 1 Bracketr, Starter Solenoid

307-0367 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2253 1 Housing, Blower

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

--..308-0198 1 Switch, Start
323-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal — Start
' o Switch

517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

»17-0045 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing

: (9/32" Hole)
3030177 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

JC-MF

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER T

O CATALOG

967-0462

SPEC

2712V

KEY NO.

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTYy.

. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
Thermo-Magnetic Choke
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)
Twin Disc Clutch

309-0177 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure

110-0879 8 Screw, Cap - Clutch Mounting

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

504-0007 1 Vaive, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

150-1110 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2255 1 Housing, Blower

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

308-0198 1 . Switch, Start

332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start -
Switch

517-0021 1 . Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

517-0045 1 Plug, Dot Button —-Housing

———(9/32" Hole)

Bl ERN PN —




SPECIAL PARTS L!ST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO

JC=MS

CATALOG

SPEC

2713V

967-0462

KEY NO. c

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.

QTYy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTYy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas—-Gasoline Fuel System
Thermo-Magnetic Choke
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

502-0020
504-0007

306-0195
307-1031
150-1199
150-1110
134-1785
© 134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2255
134-2256
308-0007
308-0198
332-1043

517-0021
517-0045
309-0177

503-0446
104-0400

1
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W, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

w1
Ly

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Housing, Blower

Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)

Switch, Low 0il Pressure

Clamp, Hose - Gas Fuel

Crankshaft




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 2727V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEYNO. __c
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T
Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring - .
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM) 13-4l 1 C°X‘2£;S§°§§§Z“ Linkage
'Carburetor Air Heater 134-0944 4 Spring, Cylinder Shroud
Wrapper
104-0572 1 Flywheel (Includes Ring Gear 150-0919 1 Spring? Governor Control
104-0423 1 o And g?b) - Flvwheel 150-1106 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor
ear, Ring ywhee 140-0892 1 Kit, Carburetor Air
104-0557 1 Hub, Flywheel Heater (Refer To
134-1431 1 Wheel, Blower Optional Air Heater
134-0988 1 Plate, Blower Wheel For Components Ex;e .
103-0277 1 Cover Assembly, Gear Parts Mgrked *; P
309-0177 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure 503-0477 1  *Hose, Control To Air Clean
502-0020 1 El}])lrc:‘li"tStreet - Fuel Pump 503-0039 1 *Hose, Adapter To Control
e - * - .
5040007 1  Valve, Shut-OFf - Fuel Pump 32_‘1’33; 1 gﬁ;g;ii: nose - ggﬁ:ﬁg
Inlet .
306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid And Grille
307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter
150-1082 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting
167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")
167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor
134-1433 1 Housing, Blower
134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear
308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition
308-0198 1 Switch, Start
332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch
517-0021 2 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)
517-0045 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)
134-1109 1 Shroud, Cylinder - Front
134-1337 1 Shroud, Cylinder - Rear
134-1434 1 Cover, Cylinder Shroud
134-1472 1 Panel, Cylinder Air
104-0528 1 Pointer, Timing
134-1435 1 Wrapper, Cylinder Shroud
134-1429 1 Bracket, Cylinder Shroud
134-1521 1 Scroll, Air Outlet
(Includes Guard)
134-3081 1 Guard, Scroll Air OQutlet
134-1428 1 Baffle, Air:- Rear
134-1430 1 Baffle, Air - Center
134-1427 1 Baffle, Air - Front




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC=MS SPEC 2805V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462  KEYNO. __c
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

T i i

High Air Temperature Cut Off
Thermo-Magnetic Choke
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

502-0281

309-0177
502-0020

504-0007

306-0195
307-1031
150-1199
150-1110
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2255
134-2256
308-0007
308-0198
332-1043

517-0021
517-0045

140-0645

2

1
1

|t

N bt

b W

-

Connector, Inverted Male -
0il Line To Cylinder Head

Switch, Low 0il Pressure

Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Housing, Blower

Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

Plug, Dot Button - Housing

~ (7/8" Hole)

Plug, Dot Button - Housing

(9/32" Hoi%
Adapter, Air Cleaner To

Carburetor Air Inlet

Parts Not Furnished By Onan
Air Cleaner

March 1.

16709




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD

JC—-MS

CED TN
PARTS REFER TO

OPTIONAL GROUPS iN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

CATALOG

9670462

SPEC

2835V

KEY NO.

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Carburetor Air Heater
Thermo-Magnetic Choke

Air Qutlet Duct

502-0281
502-0020
504-0007

306-0195
307-1031
103-0277
150-1199
150-1110
134-1785
134-1178

 517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
103-0277

2

N b e et et

W

Connector, Inverted Male -
0il Line To Cylinder Head

Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Cover Assembly, Gear

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

..Griile, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Cover Assembly, Gear

R W S R 1M —




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

JB-MS

SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER

} TO CATALOG

967-0462

3011T

KEY NO. B

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

High Compression Pistons

Gas Fuel System

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Starter Solenoid

306-0196 1
191-0918 1

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Stator Assembly, Altermator
(Refer To Optional Stator
Assembly For Components)

Capacitor (.10 Mfd.)

Resistor, Fixed (1.72 Ohm,
25 Watt)

Insulator, Fixed Resistor

Washer, Centering - Fixed
Resistor

312-0099 1
304-0060 1

304-0292 1
304-0014 2

134-2242 1 Housing, Blower
134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing
517-0108 1 Plug, Grille - Plastic

(1-1/16")
Connector, 0il Line To
Cylinder Head

502-0274 1

309-0177 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air -
Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Toggle — Ignition

308-0198 1 Switch, Start

332-1043 1 Jumper, Start Switch

517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Rear Air
Housing (7/8" Hole)

517-0045 2 Plug, Dot Button — Rear Air

Housing (9/32" Hole)




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 3134V

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEY NO. C
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

¥ 1 {

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Thermo-Magnetic Choke

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Carburetor Air Heater '

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 - Stud, Governor Adjusting

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2253 1 Housing, Blower

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

308-0198 1 Swit.., Start

323-1043 1  Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing

‘ (7/8" Hole)

517-0045 2 Plug, Dot Button - Housing

(9/32" Hole) '




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

Jo-MS

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

SPEC
967-0462

3215V
KEYNO. _ ¢

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T T
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off - 502-0281 2 Connector, Inverted Male -
Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring 0il Line To Cylinder Head
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM) 140-0892 1 Kit, Carburetor Air Heater
Carburetor Air Heater (Refer To Optional Air
Heater For Components,
104-0572 1 Flywheel (Includes Ring Gear Except Parts Marked *)
And Hub 503-0477 1 *Hose, Control To Air Cleane
104-0423 1  Gear, Ring - Flywheel 503-0039 1 *Hose, Adapter To Control
104-0557 1 Hub, Flywheel 133-0187 1 *Adapter, Hose - Housing
134-1431 1 Wheel, Blower 191-0496 1 Plate, Centrifugal Switch
134-0988 1 Plate, Blower Wheel 309-0134 1 Switch, Centrifugal
103-0277 1 Cover Assembly, Gear 309-0152 1 Plunger, Centrifugal Switch
502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump 160-0382 1 Diaphragm, Centrifugal Swit
Inlet 160-0720 1 Spacer, Control - Centrifug
504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-0ff - Fuel Pump Switch
Inlet 160-0721 1 Gasket, Switch Plate
306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid 191-0392 1 Cover, Centrifugal Switch
307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter Plate
167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (i5") 191-0388 1 Control Assembly, Centrifug
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25") Switch (Includes Weight
167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor Springs)
134-3328 1 Housing, Blower 160-0711 2 Spring, Weight - Centrifuga
134-1109 1 Shroud, Cylinder - Front Switch Control ‘
134-1337 1  Shroud, Cylinder - Rear 160-0806 1 Disc, Thrust Plunger -
134-1434 1 Cover, Cylinder Shroud Centrifugal Switch ‘
134-1472 1 Panel, Cylinder Air 160-0774 1 Plunger, Control - Centrifu
104-0528 1 Pointer, Timing Switch
134-1435 1 Wrapper, Cylinder Shroud 160-0773 1 Spring, Plunger - Centrifug
134-1429 1 Bracket, Cylinder Shroud Switch Control
134-1521 1 Scroll, Air Qutlet 338-0261 1 Harness, Wiring - Coil To
‘ (Includes Guard) Centrifugal Switch
134-3081 1 Guard, Scroll Air QOutlet 320-0104 1 Relay, Emergency Start
134-1428 1 Baffle, Air - Rear 304-0217 1 Resistor, Fixed (1 Ohm,
134-1430 1 Baffle, Air - Center 10 Watt)
134-1427 1 Baffle, Air - Front
134-1415 1 Cover, Governor Linkage
Access Hole
134-0944 4  Spring, Cylinder Shroud
Wrapper
134-1085 1  Support, Blower Housing And
Grille — -
517-0021 1 Plig, Dot Button - Air Scroll
) (7/8" Hole)
517-0112 1 Plug, Blind - Air Scroll
(1" Hole)
150-0919 1 Spring, Governor Control
150-1106 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor
150-1082 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting
1'/.
."
Nabad March 1, 1979 " Dauicad Pane 1 of 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MS

SPEC

3240V

967-0462

KEY NO. C

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)
High Air Temperature Cut Off

306-0195
307-1031
150-1199
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595

167/-1426
134-2253

P

oW

LV SR, B

Bracket, Starter Solenoid
Solenoid, Starter
Stud, Governor Adjusting
Cover, Cylinder Air Housing
Grille, Blower Housing
Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")
Cable, Spark Plug (15")
Cable, Spark Plug (25")
Cable, Coil To Distributor
Housing, Blower

TN"IN




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 3243V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _967-0462 KEYNO. _ ¢
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Gas Fuel System

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

309-0177
306-0195
307-1031
150-1199
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2253
134-2256
308-0007
308-0198
332-1043

517-0021

517-0045

e N

b b e e W

=

-

Switch, Low 0il Pressure
Bracket, Starter Solenoid
Solenoid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting
Cover, Cylinder Air Housing
Grille, Blower Housing

- Plug, Blower Housing -

Plastic (1-1/16")
Cable, Spark Plug (15")
Cable, Spark Plug (25")
Cable, Coil To Distributor
Housing, Blower

Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

Plug, Dot Button — Housing
(9/32" Hole)




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFLH 7O CATALOG

JC-MS

SPEC

3248V

967-0462

KEY NO.

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

c

PART NO.

QTYy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

T

Carburetor Air Heater

193-0108
502-0053

502-0020
504-0007

306-0195
307-1031
103-0277
150-1199
150-1110
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426

[ g PN PR |

1
1
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e e e L

W

March 1. 1979

Sender, 0il Pressure

Elbow, Street - 0il Pressure
Sender (45°)

Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-0Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Cover Assembly, Gear

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

D asieand

Dann



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MS

SPEC

967-0462

3334V

KEY NO. C

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTEC BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T
Gas Fuel System
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)
306~0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid
307-1031 1 Sclencid, Starter -
150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting
150-1110 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor
134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing
134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing
517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")
167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")
167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")
167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor
134-2255 1 Housing, Blower
134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear
308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition
308-0198 1 Switch, Start
332-1043 1  Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch
517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Buttonm - Housing
’ (7/8" Hole)
517-0045 1  Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)
—_ March 1 1Q70 - 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

JC-MS

SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

967-0462

3381V

KEY NO.

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

_c

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Air Outlet Duct

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

504-0007 1 Valve, Shut—-0Off - Fuel Pump .
Inlet

306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2253 1 Housing, Blower

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

308-0198 1 Switch, Start

332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

5170045 2 Plug, Dot Button -~ Housing
(9/32" Hole)

502-0281 2 Connector, Inverted Male -

0il Line To Cylinder Head




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

JB-MS

SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER T
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

O CATALOG

3432T

967-0462

KEY NO. R

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System

High Compression Pistons

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Alternator {12 Volt)

Charging
Starter Solenoid
306-0196 1
191-0918 1
31.2-0099 1
304-0060 1
304-0292 1
304-0014 2
134~2242 1
134-1178 1
517-0108 1
191-0409
104-0423
502-0274
134-2256 -1
308-0007 -1
308-0198 1
332-1043 1
517-0021 1
517-0045 2

-

Marr~rh 1

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Stator Assembly, Alternator
(Refer To Optional Stator
Assembly For Components)

Capacitor (.10 Mfd.)

Resistor, Fixed (1.72
25 Watt)

Insulator, Fixed Resistor

Washer, Centering - Fixed
Resistor

Housing, Blower

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Grille - Plastic
(1-1/16")

Ohm,

Flywheel (Includes Ring Gear)

Gear, Ring - Flywheel
Connector, 0il Line To
Cylinder Head

Housing, Cylinder Air ~ Rear

Switch, Toggle - Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Start Switch

Plug, Dot Button - Rear Air
Housing (7/8" Hole)

~ Plug, Dot Button - Rear Air

Housing (9/32" Hole)

1Q7Q g -




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MF SPEC 3435V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEYNO. __ ¢
CPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO._ BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T T
Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM) .

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Air Discharge Shutter

Thermo-Magnetic Choke

Twin Disc Clutch :

High Air Temperature Cut Off

309-0177 1 Switch, Low 0Oil Pressure

193-0108 1 Sender, 0il Pressure

502-0058 1 Tee, Street - 0il Pressure
Sender

140-0645 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner To
Carburetor Inlet

191-09138 1 Stator Assembly, Alternator
(Refer To Optional Stator
Assembly For Components)

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-0ff -~ Fuel Pump
Inlet A

306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2253 1 Housing; Blower

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 .Switch, Ignition

308-0198 1 Switch, Start

332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start

X Switch

517-0021 1. Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole).

517-0045 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)

Natad March 1, 1979 Revised Paane 1 of




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL »
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MS

SPEC

967-0462

3488V

KEY NO. o

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

{PART NO.

QTYy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Two Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

High Air Temperature Cut Off

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020
504-0007

306-0195
307-1031
502-0281

510-0046
309-0177
150-1199
134~-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-3629
134~-2256
308-0007
308-0198
332-1043

517-0021

517-0045

1

1
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ar_ 1 1

Elbow, Street -~ Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solenoid, Starter

Connector, Inverted Male -
0il Line To Cylinder Head

Ball, Fly - Governor

Switch, Low 0il Pressure

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing - -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Housing, Blower

Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

o x A

(7/8" Hole)
Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)

1IN7TN




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FCR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MF

SPEC

3503V

967-0462

KEY NO.

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Variable Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM)

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Air Discharge Shutter

Thermo-Magnetic Choke

Twin Disc Clutch

High Air Temperature Cut Off

309-0177
502-0281

140-0645

191-0918

502-0020

504-6007 -

306-0195
307-1031
150-1199
134-1785
134-1178
517-01C8

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2253
134-2256
308-0007
308-0198
332-1043

517-0021

517-0045

-

N b b
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Switch, Low 0il Pressure

Connector, Inverted Male -
0il Line To. Cylinder Head

Adapter, Air Cleaner To
Carburetor Inlet

Stator Assembly, Alternator

(Refer To Optional Stator

Assembly For Components)
Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
~Inlet
Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet
Bracket, Starter Solenoid
Solencid, Starter
Stud, Governor Adjusting
Cover, Cylinder Air Housing
Grille, Blower Housing
Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Housing, Blower

Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

JC-MS

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER T

O CATALOG

SPEC
967-0462

3563V

KEY NO.

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Air OQutlet Duct
Charging Alternator (12 Volt)
Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
_ Inlet
504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
» Inlet

306-0195 ! 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 -1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

150-1110 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/1%")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25™)

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Ristributor

134-2255 1 Housing, Blower

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

308-0198 1 Switch, Start

332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole) -

517-0045 2 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)

502-0281 2 Connector, Inverted Male -

0il Line To Cylinder Head




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

IC—MF SPEC 3578\1.

967-0462 KEYNO. __ ¢

PART NO.

QTYy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Thermo-Magnetic Choke
Charging Alternator (12 Vclt)

104-0460
502-0281

309-0177
193-0108
502-0058

140-0645

191-0¢18

502-0020
504-0007

306-0195
307-1031
150-1199
150-1110
134-1785
134-1178
517-0108

167-1596
167-1595
167-1426
134-2255
134-2256
308-0007
308-0198
332-1043

517-0021
517-0045
190-0251
190-0253

190-0254
515-0006

[
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Crankshaft

Connector, Inverted Male -
0il Line To Cylinder Head

Switch, Low 0il Pressure

Sender, 0il Pressure

Tee, Street - 0il Pressure
Sender

Adapter, Air Cleaner To
Carburetor Inlet

Stator Assembly, Alternator
(Refer To Optional Stator
Assembly For Components)

Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

Bracket, Starter Solenoid

Solencid, Starter

Stud, Governor Adjusting

Bracket Assembly, Governor

Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

Grille, Blower Housing

Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

Cable, Spark Plug (15")

Cable, Spark Plug (25")

Cable, Coil To Distributor

Housing, Blower

Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

Switch, Ignition

Switch, Start

Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

Plig, Dot Button - Housing
{9/32" Hole)

Housing, Clutch

Flange, Adapter - Clutch

Washer, Flac - Adapter Flange

Key, Woodruff - Adapter
Flange

1TNTAN P—

I i



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL JC-MS SPEC 3700V
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0462 KEY NO. C
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

T T T

Two Speed Governor Control - Two Spring
(1,200 To 2,400 RPNM)

Charging Alternator (12 Volt)

Carburetor Air Heater

502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump
Inlet

504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump
Inlet

306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid

307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter

150-1199 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting

134-1785 1 Cover, Cylinder Air Housing

134-1178 1 Grille, Blower Housing

517-0108 2 Plug, Blower Housing -
Plastic (1-1/16")

167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15")

167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25")

167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor

134-2253 1 Housing, Blcwer

134-2256 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear

308-0007 1 Switch, Ignition

308-0198 1 Switch, Start

332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal - Start
Switch

517-0021 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(7/8" Hole)

517-0045 1 Plug, Dot Button - Housing
(9/32" Hole)

502-0281 2 Connector, Inverted Male -
0il Line To Cylinder Head

309-0177 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure

150-1697 1 Bracket, Governor Adjusting

150-1702 1 Bracket, Governor Mounting




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

JC-MS

SPEC
967-0462

3711V
KEYNO. __ ¢

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO.. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T T
Two Speed Governor Control - Two Spring 503-0477 1 *Hose, Control To Air Cleane
(1,200 To 2,400 RPM) 503-0039 1 *Hose, Adapter To Control
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off 133-0187 1 *Adapter, Hose - Housing
Carburetor Air Heater 191-0496 1 Plate, Centrifugal Switch
309-0134 1 Switch, Centrifugal
104-0572 1 Flywheel (Includes Ring Gear 309-0152 1 Plunger, Centrifugal Switck
And Hub) 160-0382 1 Diaphragm, Centrifugal
104-0423 1 Gear, Ring - Flywheel Switch
104-0557 1 Hub, Flywheel 160-0720 1 Spacer, Control - Centrifug
134-1431 1 Wheel, Blower Switch
134-0988 1 Plate, Blower Wheel 160-0721 1 Gasket, Switch Plate
103-0277 1 Cover Assembly, Gear 191-0392 1 Cover, Centrifugal Switch
502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Fuel Pump Plate
. Inlet 191-0388 1 Control Assembly, Centrifug
504-0007 1 Valve, Shut-Off - Fuel Pump Switch (Includes Weight
Inlet Springs)
306-0195 1 Bracket, Starter Solenoid 160-0711 2 Spring, Weight - Centrifuge
307-1031 1 Solenoid, Starter Switch Control
167-1596 3 Cable, Spark Plug (15") 160-0806 1 Disc, Thrust Plunger -
'167-1595 1 Cable, Spark Plug (25") Centrifugal Switch
167-1426 1 Cable, Coil To Distributor 160-0774 1 Plunger, Control - Centrifu
134-3328 1 Housing, Blower Switch
134-1109 1 Shroud, Cylinder - Front 160-0773 1 Spring, Plunger - Centrifus
134-1337 1 Shroud, Cylinder - Rear ‘ Switch Control
134-1434 1 Cover, Cylinder Shroud 338-0261 1 Harness, Wiring - Coil To
134-1472 1 Panel, Cylinder Air Centrifugal Switch
104-0528 1 Pointer, Timing 320-0104 1 Relay, Emergency Start
134-1435 i Wrapper, Cylinder Shroud 304-0217 1 Resistor, Fixed (1 Ohm,
134-1429 1 Bracket, Cylinder Shroud 10 watt)
134-1521 1 Scroll, Air Outlet 150-1697 1 Bracket, Governor Adjusting
(Includes Guard) 150-1702 1 Bracket, Governor Mounting
134-3081 1 . Guard, Scroll Air Qutlet
134-1428 1 Baffle, Air - Rear
134-1430 1 Baffle, Air - Center
134-1427 1 Baffle, Air - Front
134-1415 1 Cover, Governor Linkage
Access Hole
134-0944 4 Spring, Cylinder Shroud
Wrapper
134-1085 1 Support, Blower Housing And
Grille '
150-0919 1 Spring, Governor Control
150-1106 1 Bracket Assembly, Governor
150-1082 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting
502-0281 2 Connector, Inverted Male -
0il Line To Cylinder Head
140-0892 1 Kit, Carburetor Air Heater
(Refer To Optional Air
Heater For Components,
Except Parts Marked %)
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